				LLO DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDCE			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C			M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(1001-10102) (mm-c/20/0005)							
		PAICHIS	T T	2003 P 52545 US			
Tat	b settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ	ΨΨ	w washed original	documents or convibereof.			
Tab settings  To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):	ļ	Name: International B	usiness Machines Corporation			
	p L. Trouilloud		Internal Address:				
Dani	el Worledge		_				
Additte	onal name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	d? Yes X No					
3. N	lature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment	Merger	Charles Addresses Man	Orchard Road			
		Ohanna of Nama	Street Address: <u>New</u>	Street Address: New Orchard Road			
[	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Г	Other						
<u>'</u>	<del></del>			tate: New York			
Exe	cution Date: <u>3-15-04 (PLT); 3-10-</u>	04 (DW)	Zip: 10504	Zip: 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
			Additional name(s) & addres				
4	Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):					
1 <sup>7.</sup> ′	this document is being filed together		evecution date of the applica	ation is:			
lf			D Datant No /e)				
. /	A. Patent Application No.(s)	10/785,913	B. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X	No			
<u> </u>	Name and address of party to who	om correspondence					
<b>5</b> .	concerning document should be r	mailed:	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents			
1			involved:				
	Name <u>: Ira S. Matsil</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.		r. Total loo (or o				
1			Enclosed				
1	Internal Address:						
			X Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account			
				- Lan			
ł	Street Address: 17950 Preston Re	<u>a</u>	8. Deposit account num	nder:			
1	Suite 1000		50-1065				
	<u>_</u>	Zip: 75252-5793		<del></del>			
	City: Dallas State: Texas		(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Ļ	Obstances and cleanture	<u> </u>	SE INIGOTIANE				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a	and halias sha salmaning	hometion is true and com	ect and any attached copy			
	To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	na peller, ule lutggullig i cument.		-			
		Society		September 21, 2004			
1	Kay Houston, Reg.No. 38,495 Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
	Total number of	f pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documen	ats: 3			
l _			th required cover sheet informat				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# Attorney Dkt. No. 2003 P 52545 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, we

- (1) Philip L. Trouilloud, of Norwood, NJ
- (2) Daniel Worledge, of Poughquag, NY

have invented certain improvements in

# Magnetic Tunnel Junctions for MRAM devices

and executed a United States patent application therefor on

anu	evecated a outload page 1
(1)_	March 15th 2004
(2)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

_			·		
	ned and sealed by and date)		18.1	77	ii Mand
(1)	at Norwood, No	·	Mar My	60 m	m / 24162/-
	٠. ٨		Philip	L. Trouil	Loud
on	March 15th	2004			
(0)	- b Devicebours	NV			
(2)	at Poughquag,		Daniel	Worledge	
		0004	Danier	Worreage	
on		2004			
			Page	1 of 1	

rage 1 O1 1

## Attorney Dkt. No. 2003 P 52545 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we

- (1) Philip L. Trouilloud, of Norwood, NJ
- (2) Daniel Worledge, of Poughquag, NY

have invented certain improvements in

# Magnetic Tunnel Junctions for MRAM devices

and executed a United States patent application therefor on

( T )		<del>-</del>
(2) 3	10/04	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed (city and date) (1) at Norwood, NJ Philip L. Trouilloud (2) at Poughquag, NY Daniel Worledge on 3/15 2004 Page 1 of 1

PATENT RECORDED: 09/21/2004 **REEL: 015162 FRAME: 0486**